PORT OF NEWPORT
RESOLUTION 2016-xx
73
A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2016-17 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS,
LEVYING AND CATEGORIZING THE TAX

THE PORT OF NEWPORT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESCLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Adopting the Budget
The Commission hereby adopts the budget for fiscal year 2016-17 inthe sumof ..................... $16,305,092

now on file at the Port District office, 600 SE Bay Blvd., Newport, OR 97365.

Section 2. Making Appropriations
Amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016 and for the purposes shown below are hereby appropriated:

General Operating Fund NOAA Lease Revenue Fund
Personnel Services....... 1,300,616 Personnel Services........... 75,759
Materials & Services..... 1,425,200 Materials & Services.......... 689,320
Capital Outlay.............. 500,000 Capital Outlay.................. 0
Debt Service ............ 684,934 Debt Service ............ 1,997,335
Transfers Qut............ 60,000 Transgfers Out............ 2,000,000
Contingency................ 100,000 Contingency..........c....... 100,000
Total............. $4,070,750 Total.eeurirnens $4,862,414
UEFB............... $944 866 UEFB s $3,256,014
Total Budget............ $5,015,616 Total Budget............. $8,118,428
Bonded Debt Fund Construction Fund
Debt Service 925,823 Capital Outlay.... .. 2,050,100
Transfers Qut............ 25,000
Total......... $925,823 Total............ $2,075,100
UEFB............... $0 UEFB., ¥ i, 50
Total Budget............ $925,823 Total Budget............. $2,075,100
Facilities Maintenance Reserve Fund TOTAL, All Funds
Capitol Qutlay............. 120,125 Personnel Services........... 1,376,375
Contingency... ............. o Materials & Services.......... 2,114,520
Toftal......... $120,125 Capital Outlay.................. 2,670,225
Future Reserves.......... $50,000 Debt Service ............ 3,608,092
Total Budget............ $170,125 Transfers Out............ 2,085,000
Contingency..........c..oo... 200,000
Total Appropriations ... $12,054,212
UEFB/Reserves.............. $4,250,880

Total Budget............. | $16,305,092 |

Section 3. Imposing the Tax
The Commission hereby imposes the following ad valorem properly taxes upon the assessed value of all

taxable property within the district for tax year 2016-17:
(A) At the rate of $0.0609 per $1,000 of assessed value for the permanent tax rate, and
(B) In the amount of $1,000,000 for debt service on general obligation bonds.

Section 4. Categorizing the Tax
The taxes imposed in Section 3, above, are hereby categorized for purposes of Article X| section 11b as:
(A) Subject to the General Government Limitation. Permanent Tax Rate ................. $0.0609/$1,000
{B) Excluded from Limitation. General Obligation Bond Debt Service ...................... $1,000,000

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS this 21st day of June, 2016.

Walter Chuck, President




